A RESOLUTION HONORING POLICE CHIEF MICHAEL SIMMONS FOR HIS 27 YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE VILLAGE OF THERESA

WHEREAS, Michael Simmons began his positon as Police Chief with the Village of Theresa on April 11, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of the Village of Theresa have benefited from the professional efforts and performance of Chief Michael Simmons; and

WHEREAS, his dedication has helped make the Village of Theresa a better place to live and work;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board and the employees and citizens of the Village of Theresa, express their appreciation for his contributions, his tenure in public service, and his dedication to the Theresa community, and congratulate him on his forthcoming retirement.



Motion by TR Brandenburg, seconded by TR JR Koenigs, to approve Resolution 2023-03 Honoring Police Chief Michael Simmons for his 27 years of service to the Village of Theresa. Motion carried, 7-0.

Posted: 4/23/2023 BAT